PANSAR BERHAD (Company No. 18904-M)

12

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 1st QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

PART B - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA
SECURITIES BERHAD (Cont’d)

B13 Earnings per share

a) Basic earnings per share
Quarter ended Year to date

30.6.2012 30.6.2011 30.6.2012 30.6.2011

Profit for the period attributable to owners of the Company (RM'000) 5,232 4,590 5,232 4,590

Weighted average number of ordinary shares of RM0.50 each in issue
('000) 280,000 280,000 280,000 228,022

Basic earnings per share based on the weighted average number of
shares in issue (sen) 1.87 1.64 1.87 1.64

b) Diluted earnings per share

Not applicable as at 30 June 2012.

B14 Auditors' report on preceding annual financial statements

The auditors' report on the financial statements for the Company and its subsidiaries for the financial year ended 31 March 2012 was not
subject to any qualification.

B15 Profit for the year

Profit before taxation is arrived at after charging/(crediting):-

 Quarter ended  Year to date

 30.6.2012 30.6.2011 30.6.2012 30.6.2011

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Interest income (87) (69) (87) (69)

Interest expense 255 275 255 275

Depreciation and amortisation 306 315 306 315

Collective impairment losses on receivables 146 150 146 150

Collective impairment losses on receivables no longer required (70) (694) (70) (694)

Individual impairment losses on receivables - 113 - 113

Individual impairment losses on receivables no longer required  (914) (48) (914) (48)

Inventories written down 96 - 96 -

Realised foreign exchange loss 118 91 118 91

Unrealised foreign exchange loss 93 88 93 88

Realised fair value gain on derivatives (213) (256) (213) (256)

Unrealised fair value gain on derivatives (249) (88) (249) (88)

Other than the above, there were no gain or loss on disposal of quoted or unquoted investments or properties, impairment of assets, and
exceptional items for the current quarter and period ended 30 June 2012.